API 547
Large AC
Motors
Users in the Petroleum and Chemical industries
wanted a general purpose, easy to specify motor
that had the base features required for safe,
reliable operation in severe duty applications.
The American Petroleum Institute responded by

•	Stainless steel and filters
•	Provisions for a differential air pressure switch/
gauge
Additional Features for Model Number Motors
•	CSA certified
•	F1 to F2 convertible
•	2300/4000V
•	Provisions for probes
API 547 Model Number Motor Selection Chart
3600 RPM – 60 Hz 1800 RPM – 60 Hz
Hp
TEFC WPII
Hp
TEFC WPII
Spec. No. Frame Spec. No. Frame Spec. No. Frame Spec. No. Frame
250 A32250DSCA G5008 A22250DSCA E5006 250 A34250DSCA G5008 A24250DSCA E5006
300 A32300DSCA G5008 A22300DSCA E5008 300 A34300DSCA G5008 A24300DSCA E5006
350 A32350DSCA G5008 A22350DSCA E5008 350 A34350DSCA G5008 A24350DSCA E5006
400 A32400DSCA G5010 A22400DSCA E5010 400 A34400DSCA G5008 A24400DSCA E5008
450 A32450DSCA G400K A22450DSCA E5010 450 A34450DSCA G5010 A24450DSCA E5008
500 A32500DSCA G400K A22500DSCA E5010 500 A34500DSCA G5010 A24500DSCA E5010
600 A32600DSCA G400K A22600DSCA O5808 600 A34600DSCA G5012 A24600DSCA E5010
700 A32700DSBA G400K A22700DSCA O5808 700 A34700DSCA G5012 A24700DSCA E5012
800 Custom API 541 — A22800DSCA O5808 800 A34800DSCA G5012 A24800DSCA E5012
900 Custom API 541 — A22900DSCA O5808 900 A34900DSBA G5012 A24900DSBA E5808
1000 Custom API 541 — A221K0DSCA O5810 1000 A341K0DSCA G400J A241K0DSCA E5810
1250 Custom API 541 — Custom API 541 — 1250 A341K2DSBA G400J A241K2DSBA E5812